PENTATHLON
. Rob Muzzio

. Mark Ivanov
. Keith Young
Martin Bauer
. Barry Walsh

LYo le REN e N U, I SN OO I SR

. John Perry
10. Chris Green

11. Will Oliverson

12. Amod Field

13. Erick Greffrath

14, Todd Ream

. Knut Gundersen
. Carlos 0'Connell

. Matti Pentilla

Indoor Track and Field Championships
Harvard University
Albert H. Gordon Indoor Track & Tennis Center

George Mason
Mt St Mary's
Mt St Mary's
Bentley
George Mason
George Mason
Penn State

W Virginia
Maryland
Penn State
UConn
Montclair St
Penn State
Pennsylvania

March 6-8,

1987

FINAL RESULTS

4224 *
4059
3951
3946
3922
3901
3895
3859
3734
3725
3709
3454
3398
3328

* Collegiate Indoor Record, IC4A Meet
Record & Gordon Track Record

35 LB. WEIGHT THROW

. Gary Halpin
. James Russell

. Conor Whelan
. Edward McCabe

WOV WN

L

1. D.D. Manns
2. Ray Hawkins
3. Mark Alleyne
4. Vince Smith
5. Gus Silva

6. Len Fraser

7. Keith Young
8. Gregory Moore

. James Driscoll

. Tony Washington
. Tony Kenneally
. Charles Bailey

Manhattan
Harvard
Yale

Iona

New Hamp
Syracuse
Boston U

Navy

James Madison 8.06m(26-5 1/2)%**

Boston Col
UConn
Princeton
Lowell

NY Tech
George Mason
St. John's

20.15m(66-1 1/2)
19.73m(64-8 3/4)
19.59m(64-3 1/4)
19.14m(62-9 1/2)
18.64m(61-2)
18.60m(61-1/4)
18.31m(60-1)
17.73m(58-2)

7-69m(25-2 3/4)
7.25m(23-9 1/2)
7.24m(23-9)
7.21m(23-8)
7.18m(23-6 3/4)
7.16m(23-6)
7.14m(23-5 1/4)

*% TC4A Meet Record & Gordon Track Record

wn

METER HURDLES

. George Ifill
. Glenn Watson
Randy Cox

. Calvin Holmes
. Chris Abram

. Bart Bailey

. Cliff Bishop

WL & WN =W

METER DASH
Lee McNeill
Benny Cureton
Lonnie Hooker

Anthony Jones
Tim Brown
Thorb Towles

Marco Bellizaire

. William Skinner

55
1.
2.
3.
4. Willie McNeill
S
6.
7
8.

Maryland
Pittsburgh
Notre Dame
Pennsylvania
Pittsburgh
Rutgers

FDU

George Mason

East Carolina
W Virginia
Northeastern
East Carolina
Temple

Notre Dame
Boston U

FDU

717
737
7.44
7.44
7.48
7.49
Lol
7.52

6.25%%*
6.33
6.34
6.36
6.41
6.43
6.45
6.48

SHOT PUT
1. C.J. Hunter Penn State 17.68m
(58-1/4)
2. Ed McCabe New Hamp 16.86m
(55-3 3/4)
3. Dallas Randolph St. John's 16.73m
(54-10 3/4)
4. Rob Muzzio George Mason 16.58m
(54-4 3/4)
5. Conrad Pitcher Princeton 16.52m
(54-2 1/2)
6. Tom Kraus Notre Dame 16.07m
(52-8 3/4)
7. Scott Miller Rutgers 15.90m
(52-2)
3000 METERS (All Hand Times)
1. Gerry O'Reilly Villanova 7:56.9%%%
2. Martin Redmond Manhattan 7298.3
3. Eirik Hansen Boston U 125839
4. Ron Harris Navy 713593
5. Thomas Paskus Dartmouth 8:06.4
6. Peter Loomis Brown 8:06.6
7. Mark Coogan Maryland 8:10.2
8. Paul Gompers Harvard 8:13.9
9. Tim Gannon Northeastern 8:15.7
*** Gordon Track Record
5000 METERS
1. Are Nakkim Boston U 13:59.36
— 2 Eric-Carter — — Pepnp State 14:06.73
3. Robert Kempainen Dartmouth 14:08.40
4, Fred Ernst Columbia 14:18.30
5. Jerry Lawson Boston U 14322 .51
6. Dan Foley Maryland 14:28.00
7. Charles Cole Bucknell 14:30.95
8. Ronald Snow Dartmouth 14:35.57
9. Wayne Levy UMass 14:37.55
10. Mark Floyd Bucknell 14:49.30
1-MILE RUN
1. Michael Stahr Georgetown 4:01.80
2. Sean 0'Neill Villanova 4:02.25
3. John Trautmann Georgetown 4:03.54
4. Paul Kent Harvard 4:03.55
5. Kevin Black George Mason 4:03.78
6. Brian Hayes Iona 4:07.58
7. Garrett Barry Iona 4:14.41
400 METERS
1 Steve Morgan Princeton 46.81%%
* Michael Timpson Penn State 46.81%*
3. Dave Lishebo Mt St Mary's 47.39
4, Derrek O0'Connor Iona 47.52
5. Harold Morton George Mason 47.69
6. Rohan Freeman UConn 47.70
*% TC4A Meet Record & Gordon Track Record



*%%* Gordon Track Record

800 METERS

1. Ray Levitre Penn State 1:48.19%%
. 2. Dave Moore Pittsburgh 249513
POLE VAULT
1. John Finney Maryland 5.05m(16-6 3/4) itAdicialianed G?orge Mason 1:49.76
2. Mike Jordan Boston U 4.95m(16-2 3/4) 4. Tim Manes EEREbuzpl EsAS RS
3. Ross Sullivan  Princeton  4.85m(15-11) 3s Rleunrd Belley. o; Maspland Leel
4. Nathan Way Yale £ 65n(15-9) 6. Keefe Clemons Princeton 1251528
B e U ditiane i Del S 4.65 = 7. Howard Jackson Villanova 1:51.86
: poo elaware St .65m(15-3) 8. J B FDU 1:52.69
6. Brian Douville Dartmouth 4.55m(14-11) Ry e
%% TC4A Meet Record & Gordon Track Record
500 METERS HIGH JUMP
1. Michael Greene Navy 1:00.90 1. William Skinner Maryland 2.21m(7-3)
2. Edwin Modibedi Villanova 1:01.03 2. Charles Forlidas Princeton 2.15m(7-1/2)
3. Bruce Phillip Manhattan 1:01.20 3 Dave Daigler George Mason 2.09m(6-10 1/4)
4. Lyndon George Syracuse 1:01.33 * Lloyd Means Syracuse 2.09m(6-10 1/4)
5. Patrick Mann Georgetown 1:01.82 5. Mike Young Mt St Mary's 2.06m(6-9)
6. Matti Pentilla W Virginia 2.06m(6-9)
1000 METERS
1. Tracy Baskin Seton Hall 2:22,19%%** DISTANCE MEDLEY RELAY
2. Chris Mills Penn State 222305 1. Villanova University 9:44.56%%
3. Jan Friedli Villanova 2:23.45 2. Pennsylvania State University 9:45.73
4. David Warth Notre Dame 2:23.56 3. George Mason University 9:46.80
5. Lance Davidson Navy 2:24.40 4. University of Pittsburgh 9:47.96
6. Bill Stewart UMass 2:24.46 5. Yale University 9:48.87
7. James Torino St. John's 2:24.83 6. Georgetown University 10:02.60
8. Mike Anthony George Mason 2:25.12 7. Fordham University 10:03.82
%*%%% IC4LA Meet Record 8. U.S. Naval Academy NT
*% TC4A Meet Record & Gordon Track Record
TRIPLE JUMP
1. Cyril Mowatt Georgetown 15.92m sxx 2-MILE RELAY
(52-2 3/4) 1. Georgetown University 7:26.90%*
2. Duane Carlisle Maryland 15.91m 2. West Virginia University 7:28.26
(52-2 1/2) 3. Dartmouth College 7:28.88
3. Michael Christie UConn 15.20m 4. University of Pennsylvania 7230493
(49-10 1/2) 5. Temple University 743723
4. Shawn Tittley Seton Hall 15.12m 6. University of Maryland 7:39.26
(49-7 1/4) 7. Rutgers University NT
5. Donovan Fraser St. John's 15.09m 8. Villanova University NT
(49-6 1/4)
6. Wendall Bonnomme Northeastern 15.06m T EeHRet ecord & Saudgn Srack Recgal
(69-3) 1-MILE RELAY
st heve Kasgay EERi S EREe 7.00n 1. Villanova University 3:12.41
o8 LT . e i 3:12.42
4.93m . orge Mason University i A
8. Alvin Jones Erincetay 148 11 3/4 3. Georgetown University 3:12.49
(48~ Y &. Zova College 3:13.08
#*%% Gordon Track Record 5. Cornell University 3:14.70
6. University of Pittsburgh 3:18.43
FINAL TEAM STANDINGS
i. Penmsyivania State 53 14, East Carolina =~ 14 27. Northeastern /
2. Villanova 52 Seton Hall 14 28. Bentley 4
3. George Mason 46 16. University of Connecticut 13 Columbia 4
4. Georgetown 45 Iona 13 Temple 4
5. Maryland 42 18. Harvard 12 31. Cornell 2
6. Princeton 30 Notre Dame 12 Delaware State 2
7. Pittsburgh 27 Yale 12 Lowell 2
8. Boston University 26 21. James Madison 10 34. Brown 1
9. Manhattan 24 University of New Hampshire 10 Massachusetts 1
10. Mount St. Mary's 22 Syracuse 10 New York Inst. of Tech. 1
l11. West Virginia 17 24. Boston College 8 Rutgers 1
12. U.S. Naval Academy 16 Pennsylvania 8
13. Dartmouth 15 St. John's 8






55 METER DASH
1. Lee McNeill, East Carolina, 6.25%; 2. Benny Cureton, W.
Virginia, 6.33; 3. Lonnie Hooker, Northeastern, 6:34; 4. Willie
McNeill, E. Carolina, 6.36; 5. Anthony Jones, Temple, 6.41;
6. Tim Brown, Note Dame, 6.43.
55 METER HURDLES
1. William Skinner, Maryland, 7.17; 2. George Ifill, Pittsburgh,
7.37; 3. Glenn Watson, Notre Dame, 7.44; 4. Randy Cox, Penn-
sylvania, 7.44; S. Calvin Holmes, Pittsburgh, 7.48; 6. Chris
Abram, Rutgers, 7.49.
400 METERS
1. Steve Morgan, Princeton, and Michael Timpson, Penn State,
46.81%*; 3. Dave Lishebo, Mt. St. Mary’s, 47.39; 4. Derrek
O’Connor, Iona, 47.52; 5. Harold Morton, George Mason, 47.69;
6. Rohan Freeman, Connecticut, 47.70.
500 METERS
1. Michael Greene, Navy, 1:00.90; 2. Edwin Modibedi,
Villanova, 1:01.03; 3. Bruce Phillip, Manhattan, 1:01.20; 4. Lyn-
don George, Syracuse, 1:01.33; S. Patrick Mann, Georgetown,
1:01.82.
800 METERS
1. Ray Levitre, Penn State, 1:48.19%*; 2. Dave Moore, Pitts-
burgh, 1:49.88; 3. Ali Mahamed, George Mason, 1:49.76; 4. Tim
Manes, Pittsburgh, 1:49.88; 5. Richard Kelley, Maryland,
1:50.38; 6. Keefe Clemons, Princeton, 1:51.28.
1,000 METERS
1. Tracy Baskin, Seton Hall, 2:22.19***; 2. Chris Mills, Penn
State, 2:23.05; 3. Jan Friedli, Villanova, 2:23.45; 4. David
Warth, Notre Dame, 2:23.56; S. Lance Davidson, Navy, 2:24.40;
6. Bill Stewart, Massachusetts, 2:24.46.
ONE MILE RUN
1. Michael Stahr, Georgetown, 4:01.80; 2. Sean O'Neill,
Villanova, 4:02.25; 3. John Trautmann, Georgetown, 4:03.54; 4.
Paul Kent, Harvard, 4:03.55; 5. Kevin Black, George Mason
4:03.78; 6. Brian Hayes, Iona, 4:07.58.
3,000 METERS
1. Gerry O'Reilly, Villanova, 7:56.9%***; 2. Martin Redmond,
Manhattan, 7:58.3; 3. Eirik Hansen, Boston University, 7:58.9;
4. Ron Harris, Navy, 7:59.3; 5. Thomas Paskus, Dartmouth,
8:06.4; 6. Peter Loomis, Brown, 8:06.6.
5,000 METERS
1. Are Nakkim, Boston University, 13:59.36; 2. Eric Carter, Penn
State, 14:06.73; 3. Robert Kempainen, Dartmouth, 14:08.40; 4.
Fred Ernst, Columbia, 14:18.30; S. Jerry Lawson, Boston Univer-
sity, 14:22.51; 6. Dan Foley, Maryland, 14:28.00.
35 LB. WEIGHT THROW
1. Gary Halpin, Manhattan, 20.15m (66-1%2); 2. James Russell,
Harvard, 19.73m (64-8%); 3. James Driscoll, Yale, 19.59m
(64-3%); 4. Conor Whelan, Iona, 19.14m (62-9%2); S. Edward
McCabe, New Hampshire, 18.64m (61-2); 6. Tony Washington,
Syracuse, 18.60m (61-%).
SHOT PUT
1. C.J. Hunter, Penn State, 17.68m (58-1%4); 2. Ed McCabe, New
Hampshire, 16.86m (55.3%); 3. Dallas Randolph, St. John's,
16.73m (54-10%); 4. Rob Muzzio, George Mason, 16.58m
(54-4%); 5. Conrad Pitcher, Princeton, 16.52m (54-2%2); 6. Tom
Kraus, Notre Dame, 16.07m (52-8%).
TRIPLE JUMP
1. Cyril Mowatt, Georgetown, 15.92m (52-2%); 2. Duane Car-
lisle, Maryland, 15.91m (52-2%2); 3. Michael Christie, Connec-
ticut, 15.20m (49-10%%); 4. Shawn Tittley, Seton Hall, 15.12m
(49-7%); 5. Donovan Fraser, St. John's, 15.09m (49-6%); 6.
Wendall Bonnomme, Northeastern, 15.06m (49-5).
LONG JUMP
1. D.D. Manns, James Madison, 8.06m (26-5%2)**; 2. Ray
Hawkins, Boston College, 7.69m (25-2%); 3. Mark Alleyne, Con-
necticut, 7.25m (23-9%4); 4. Vince Smith, Princeton, 7.24m
(23-9); 5. Gus Silva, Lowell, 7.21m (23-8); 6, Len Fraser, NY
Tech, 7.18m (23-6%).

POLE VAULT
1. John Finney, Maryland, 5:05m (16-6%); 2. Mike Jordan,
Boston University, 4.95m (15-2%); 3. Ross Sullivan, Princeton,
4.85m (15-11); 4. Nathan Way, Yale, 4.65m (15-3); S. Brent
Vanderpool, Delaware St., 4.65m (15-3); 6. Brian Douville, Dart-
mouth, 4.55m (14-11).
HIGH JUMP
1. William Skinner, Maryland, 2.21m (7-3); 2. Charles Forlidds,
Princeton, 2.15m (7-%2); 3. Dave Daigler, George Mason, and
Lloyd Means, Syracuse, 2.09m (6-10%); 5. Mike Young, Mt. St.
Mary’s, 2.06m (6-9); 6. Matti Pentilla, W. Virginia, 2.06m (6-9).
ONE MILE RELAY
1. Villanova, 3:12.41; 2. George Mason, 3:12.42; 3. Georgetown,
3:12.49; 4. Iona, 3:13.08; 5. Cornell, 3:14.70; 6. Pittsbufgh,
3:18.43.
TWO MILE RELAY
1. Georgetown, 7:26.90%*; 2. West Virginia, 7:28.26; 3. Dart-
mouth, 7:28.88; 4. Pennsylvania, 7:30.93; 5. Temple, 7:37.23; 6.
Maryland, 7:39.26.
DISTANCE MEDLEY RELAY
1. Villanova, 9:44.56**; 2. Penn State, 9:45.73; 3. George
Mason, 9:46.80; 4. Pittsburgh, 9:47.96; 5. Yale, 9:48.87; 6.
Georgetown, 10:02.60.
PENTATHLON
1. Rob Muzzio, George Mason, 4224%; 2. Knut Gundersen, Mt.
St. Mary’s, 4059; 3. Carlos O'Connell, Mt. St. Mary’s, 3951; 4.
Mark Ivanov, Bentley, 3946; S. Keith Young, George Mason,
3922; 6. Martin Bauer, George Mason, 3901.
FINAL TEAM STANDINGS
1. Penn State, 53; 2. Villanova, 52; 3. George Mason, 46; 4.
Georgetown, 45; 5. Maryland, 42; 6. Princeton, 30; 7. Pittsburgh,
27; 8. Boston University, 26; 9. Manhattan, 24; 10. Mount St.
Mary’s, 22; 11. West Virginia, 17; 12. Navy, 16; 13. Dartmouth,
15; 14. (tie) East Carolina and Seton Hall, 14; 16. (tie) Connec-
ticut and ITona, 13; 18. (tie) Harvard, Notre Dame and Yale, 12;
21. (tie) James Madison, New Hampshire and Syracuse, 10; 24.
(tie) Boston College, Pennsylvania, and St. John's, 8; 27.
Northeastern, 7; 28. (tie) Bentley, Columbia, and Temple, 4; 31.
(tie) Cornell, Delaware St., and Lowell, 2; 34. (tie) Brown,
Massachusetts, N.Y. Inst. of Tech., and Rutgers, 1.
*Gordon Track Record
**]C4A Meet Record and Golden Track Record
***¥[C4A Meet Record
*#k%Gordon Track Record

IC4A MEET RECORDS BROKEN

55 METERS: Gordon Track Record, Lee McNeill, E. Carolina,
6.25 (Final)

55 METER HURDLES: Gordon Track Record, William Skin-
ner, Maryland, 7.23 (Quarterfinals)

Gordon Track Record, William Skin-
ner, Maryland, 7.16 (Semifinals)

400 METERS: IC4A Meet Record & Gordon Track Record,
Steve Morgan, Princeton and Michael Timpson, Penn State,
46.81 (Final)

500 METERS: Collegiate Indoor Record, IC4A Meet Record &
Gordon Track Record, Michael Green, Navy, 1:00.84 (Trials)

800 METERS: IC4A Meet Record & Gordon Track Record,
Ray Levitre, Penn State, 148.19 (Final)

1000 METERS: IC4A Meet Record & Gordon Track Record,
Tracy Baskin, Seton Hall, 2:22.19 (Final)

3000 METERS: Gordon Track Record, Gerry O'Reilly, Villan-
ova, 7:56.9 (Final)

2-MILE RELAY: Gordon Track Record, Georgetown Univer-
sity, 7:27.41 (Semifinals)

IC4A Meet Record & Gordon Track Record, Georgetown
University, 7:26.90 (Final)

DISTANCE MEDLEY RELAY: IC4A Meet Record & Gordon
Track Record, Villanova University, 9:44.56 (Final)

PENTATHLON: Collegiate Indoor Record, IC4A Meet Record
& Gordon Track Record, Rob Muzzio, George Mason,
4224 points (Final)

LONG JUMP: IC4A Meet Record & Gordon Track Record,
D.D. Manns, James Madison, 8.06m (26-5%2) (Final)

TRIPLE JUMP: Gordon Track Record, Cyril Mowatt,

Georgetown, 15.92m (52-2%) (Final)




Allston, Massachusetts, March 7-8 /220y
banked synthetic; 3/7--LJ, Wt, prelims except
55 semis, 55H semis, 4 x 400 semis/—

Teams: 1. Penn State 53; 2. Villanova 52; 3.
George Mason 46; 4. Georgetown 45, 5, Mary-
land 42; 6. tie, Princeton & Boston U 30,

56m, McNeill (ECar) 6.25; 2. Cureton (WV)
6.33; 3. Hooker (NEn) 6.34.

400, tie, Moragan’ (Prin) & Timpson {Penn
St) 46.81; 3. Lishebo' (MSM) 47.39; 4. O'Con-
nor’ {lona) 47.52; 5. Morton {GM) 47.69.

® 500, Greene (Navy) 1:00.90 (x, =9 W; x, 8
A; x, 6 C); 2. Modibedi' {Vill) 1:01.03 (x, 9 C):
3. Phillip’ (Man-Dom) 1:01.20 NR (8, x C): 4.
George {Syr) 1:01.33; 5. Mann (Gtn} 1:01.82.

® Heats: Greene 1:00.84 CR (old CR 1:00.86
Reynolds [OhSt] '87) (CL) (5,6 W; 4,5 A: 3,
4 C).

800, Levitre (PennSt) 1:48.19: 2. D. Moore
{Pitt}) 1:49.13; 3. Mahamed’ (GM) 1:49,76: 3.
Manes (Pitt} 1:49.88; 5. Kelley {Md) 1:50.38.

1000, Baskin {SH) 2:22.19; 2. Mills {Penn
St} 2:23.05; 3. Friedli’ (Vill) 2:23.45.

Mile, Stahr (Gtn) 4:01.80; 2. O’Neill’ (Vill)
4:02.25; 3. Trautmann (Gtn) 4:03.54: 4. Kent
(Har) 4:03.55; 5. Black (GM) 4:03.78.

3000, O’Reilly’ (Vill) 7:56.9; 2. Redmond'
(Man) 7:58.3; 3. Hansen’ (BosU) 7:58.9: 4,
Harris (Navy} 7:59.3; 5. Paskus (Dar} 8:06.4.

55H, Skinner {Md) 7.17; 2. Ifill (Pitt) 7.37:
3. Watson (NDame) 7.44; 4. Cox (Penn) 7.44.

Semis: i—1. Skinner 7.16.



-~

4 x 440, Villanova 3:12.41; 2, George Ma-
son 3:12.42; 3. Georgetown 3:12.49; 4. lona
3:13.08; 5. Cornell 3:14.70.

semis: |—1, lona 3:12.8.

4 x 880, Georgetown 7:26,90; 2. West Virgi-
nia 7:28.26; 3. Dartmouth 7:28.88; 4. Pennsy!-
vania 7:30.93; 5. Temple 7:37.23.

DisMed, Villanova 9:44.56; 2. Penn State
9:45.73; 3. George Mason 9:46.80; 4. Pitts-
burgh 9:47.96; 5, Yale 9:48.87.

{C4A —-400, Semis: 11—1. Morgan’
47.18. 4 x 880, Heats: 11—1. Georgetown
7:27.41,

HJ, Skinner 7-3; 2, Forlidas {Prin) 7-%.

PV, Finney (Md) 16-6%,

LJ, Manns (JM) 26-5%; 2. Hawkins {BosC)
25-2%; 3. Alleyne (Ct) 23-9%.

TJ, Mowatt {Gtn) 52-2%; 2. Carlisle {Md)
52:2%; 3. Christie (Ct) 49-10%. _ _

SP, Hunter {(PennSt) 58-14.

Wt, Halpin® (Man) 66-1%; 2. Russell’ {Har)
64-8%; 3. Driscoll {Yale} 64-3%; 4. Whelan’
(lona) 62-9%; 5. McCabe (NH) 61-2.

Pent{3/6), Muzzio {GM} 4224 (3, 3 C); 2.
Gundersen’ (MSM} 4059,



Thinclads Humbled, Men Place 17th in IC4As...

March 9, 1987

The Harvard men's track team finished in a tie for 17th place in the 66th annual Intercollegiate Association of
Amateur Athletes of America Indoor Championships (IC4A) Saturday and yesterday at the Gordon Track and
Tennis Facility.

Penn State won the 68-school meet with 53 total points, edging Villanova which accumulated 52 points.

This year marked the first time that Harvard which registered 12 points to the meet--hosted the IC4As, and most
said they were pleased with Gordon Track.

"I hope it's the first of many,” Harvard Coach Frank Haggerty said of the Harvard-hosted meet. "The facilities
are great. Everyone comes into this meet looking to qualify for the nationals, and on this track they can do it."

Seven track records, six IC4A records and one collegiate indoor record set during the meet attest to the track'’s
quality.

Rob Muzzio of George Mason set a new collegiate indoor record in the pentathlon by accumulating 4224
points.

A new Harvard record was also set, as junior James Russell placed second in the 35-1b. hammer throw. Russell's
throw of 19.73 meters broke a 26-year-old school mark.

"I'm particularly happy for him, since he broke the record in front of the home crowd," Haggerty said.
Haggerty also said that Russell had predicted he would break the mark before the season began.

Senior Paul Kent was the only other Harvard team member to place in an event. Kent took fourth in the one-
mile run with a time of 4:03.55, just .01 seconds behind the third place finisher.

Advertisement

Kent's time qualified him for the NCAA championships in Oklahoma City next weekend. Russell and women's
team Co-Captain Erin Sugrue have already qualified for nationals.

Next year's IC4A championships are scheduled to be held in Princeton, N.J., but Haggerty said that there will
more championships at Gordon Center in the future.



SKINNER FIRST IN TWO EVENTS AT IC4A MEET

Maryland's William Skinner won the 55-meter hurdles in 7.17 seconds and the high jump at 7 feet 3 inches in
the 66th annual IC4A Indoor Track and Field Championships yesterday in Cambridge, Mass. Skinner was the
only double winner in the two-day meet.

Penn State won with 53 points, followed by Villanova 52, George Mason 46, Georgetown 45 and Maryland 42.
Maryland's other winner was pole vaulter John Finney (16-6 3/4).

For Georgetown, Tommy Mowatt won the triple jump (meet-record 52-2 3/4); Mike Stahr won the mile
(4:01.80, with teammate John Trautmann third, 4:03.54), and Mike Huber, Bob Leonardo, Jim Grelle and Miles

Irish set a meet record (7:26.90) in the two-mile relay. Navy's Mike Greene won the 500-meter final in 1:00.90.

George Mason used a second place (3:12.42) in the mile relay to Georgetown's third (3:12.49) to edge the
Hoyas overall.



